RogueMolle

LEGENDEX ROGUE MOLLE

PRODUCT CODE: MR-SETJNY-SLF

41S-ANFL3IS-dN :3d0D 1ONAodd

Suzuki Jimny JB74 Rear Storage Shelf

LEGENDEX.COM.AU (07) 3203 2333




CHECK YOUR PACK LIST

Once you have unpacked the system from the box make sure you have all parts that are
listed on the packing list below.

41S-ANFL3IS-dN :3d0D 1ONAodd

COMPONENTS

1 X MR-JNY-SLF-KIT ROGUE MOLLE JIMNY REAR SHELF
4 x CON-MOLLE-SCREW-SSBMS620 SSBMS304620 - S304 Button Socket Screw M6x20
4 x WMS3046 M6X12.5X1.2 SS304 Washer
8 x CON-MOLLE-SCREW-SSBMS612 SSBMS304612 - S304 Button Socket Screw M6x12
8 x CON-MOLLE-NUT-NFSMS6 NFSMS3046 - S304 Flange Serrated Hex Nut M6

IMPORTANT

e Wear protective clothing including eye wear.
e Clean Hands work best.
« Disconnect the Battery to ensure you don't earth out or use an Auto-electrician.

LEGENDEX.COM.AU (07) 3203 2333




INSTALLING YOUR NEW ROGUE M.O.L.L.E

PRODUCT CODE: MR-SETJNY-SLF

STEP 1

Start with double-checking all the correct components and gathering the tools required.

STEP 2

Remove the 2 x Rear Grab Handles

STEP 3

Attach mounting brackets to the
factory drill points from handle.

4 x CON-MOLLE-SCREW-SSBMS620
4 x WMS3046

The shelf section will then sit on top of
the bracket section.

STEP 4

Attach your base to your backets.

8 x CON-MOLLE-SCREW-SSBMS612
8 x CON-MOLLE-NUT-NFSMS6

Spare nuts and screws provided.
Bracket sits underneath the Molle
Shelf so it rests on top.

The shelf may have a slight twist due
the aluminium. This will straighten
once attached and tightened.

LEGENDEX.COM.AU (07) 3203 2333



NOTES

41S-ANFL3IS-dN :3A0D 1ONAodd

THANKS FOR CHOOSING A LEGENDEX PRODUCT

Make sure to join " The Legendex Nation" Facebook group to show off
your rig, share your knowledge and support other legends who share

the same passion for getting off-road and exploring Australia. M

Be sure to follow us on Instagram @legendex and use the RogueMolle
#legendexnation hashtag on your post to be featured!

LEGENDEX.COM.AU (07) 3203 2333



